
Programme April 23rd- 27th (Roźwienica- Poland)

Day Time Activity
Monday 8.45

9.00
9.30
10.40

13.00

13.30

14.30-17.00

17.15

17.30-20.00

20.05

Arriving at school
Welcome & info 
Showing our guests around the school (2 groups) 
Working session- presentation the screenplays/ discussion

Lunch

Choosing the scripts for ebook, audiobook & play- Teachers’ 
meeting
Students- games 

Workshops:
Group I- ebook
Group II: audiobook
Group III: drama workshop

Bus to Jarosław

Integrating activities- Bowling Alley 
Teachers- working session 

Bus to Roźwienica
Students- families
Teachers- hotel

Tuesday 8.00
9.00

13.00

13.30

14.00 

17.00

19.00

Attending classes 
Working session: ebook, audiobook and play

Lunch

Bus to Jarosław

The Underground Tourist Route
City tour- exploring the town by using QR app

Bus to Roźwienica
Students- host families
Teachers- hotel

 Dinner: teachers (ADM restaurant)

Wednesday 8.00

9.00- 10.30

10.45- 12.15

Attending classes

Drama workshop (I group)
Games (II group)

Drama workshop (II group)



13.30- 17.00

17.15

Games (I)

Lunch at school canteen

Working session- audiobook, ebook, play
Preparing the play (stage props, invitations, poster, rehearsal)

Students- host families
Teachers- hotel

Thursday 7.45

9.00

10.15

12.00 

13.00

14.30 

16.00

18.00

Bus to Rzeszów

Visit to the local Radio Station (showing the guests around, 
interview)

Visit to the local TV Station (showing the guests around) 
 

Bus to Markowa

Visit to The Ulma Family Museum of Poles Saving Jews in 
World War II1

Bus to school 
Lunch 
Working session/ rehearsal 

Farewell dinner- Teachers

Friday 8.00

9.00

13.00

13.30

15.30

16.30

Working session- teachers (summing up, planning the next 
step) 
Attending classes- students

Working session: recording, filming, creating ebook

Lunch at school canteen

Presentations- ebook, audiobook
Writing articles
The play (local media, parents, guests)
Farewell meeting
Goodbyes 

1 http://muzeumulmow.pl/en/ 

http://muzeumulmow.pl/en/

