Programme April 23rd- 27th (Roźwienica- Poland)

Day	Time	Activity
Monday	8.45	Arriving at school
-	9.00	Welcome & info
	9.30	Showing our guests around the school (2 groups)
	10.40	Working session- presentation the screenplays/ discussion
	10.10	working session presentation the serveriplays, discussion
	13.00	Lunch
	13.30	Choosing the scripts for ebook, audiobook & play- Teachers' meeting Students- games
	14.30-17.00	Workshops: Group I- ebook Group II: audiobook Group III: drama workshop
	17.15	Bus to Jarosław
	17.30-20.00	Integrating activities- Bowling Alley Teachers- working session
	20.05	Bus to Roźwienica Students- families Teachers- hotel
Tuesday	8.00 9.00	Attending classes Working session: ebook, audiobook and play
	13.00	Lunch
	13.30	Bus to Jarosław
	14.00	The Underground Tourist Route
	14.00	City tour- exploring the town by using QR app
	17.00	Bus to Roźwienica Students- host families Teachers- hotel
	19.00	Dinner: teachers (ADM restaurant)
Wednesday	8.00	Attending classes
	9.00- 10.30	Drama workshop (I group) Games (II group)
	10.45- 12.15	Drama workshop (II group)

		Games (I)
		Lunch at school canteen
	13.30- 17.00	Working session- audiobook, ebook, play Preparing the play (stage props, invitations, poster, rehearsal)
	17.15	Students- host families Teachers- hotel
Thursday	7.45	Bus to Rzeszów
	9.00	Visit to the local Radio Station (showing the guests around, interview)
	10.15	Visit to the local TV Station (showing the guests around)
	12.00	Bus to Markowa
	13.00	Visit to The Ulma Family Museum of Poles Saving Jews in World War II ¹
	14.30	Bus to school Lunch
	16.00	Working session/ rehearsal
	18.00	Farewell dinner- Teachers
Friday	8.00	Working session- teachers (summing up, planning the next step) Attending classes- students
	9.00	Working session: recording, filming, creating ebook
	13.00	Lunch at school canteen
	13.30	Presentations- ebook, audiobook Writing articles
	15.30	The play (local media, parents, guests) Farewell meeting
	16.30	Goodbyes

¹ http://muzeumulmow.pl/en/